FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-19-2001



101640819

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# 2.14.0 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Harwell Instruments Limited	10 29 1999	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion England	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Packard BioScience Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 800 Research Parkway		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Meriden	©T/USA 06450 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
ROO 95 NOT 00000051 5-4596 1785010 / FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
45) 90 K 90		
D. N. Landau and Landau collection of information is cotton and to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0084

<b>FORM</b>	PT	O-1	618	8B
Expires 06/3				
OLID COLL				

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	In the second se		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 203	977 7379
Name	Kelly E. P. Flatt, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Day, Berry & Howard LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Canterbury Green		
Address (line 3)			
	20,02201		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance docu	iment # 3
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num		
	lemark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)
		1786518	tion Hamber(3)
Nivershaw of F			
Number of F	2.ner the total number of pre		# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	f Payment: Enclosed De	posit Account X	
Deposit A		·	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N		# 500546
	Authorization to c	narge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement a	nd Signature		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing hed copy is a true copy of the original document ated herein.		
Nancy M	edina Jawa	Medina	2-14-2001
Name o	of Person Signing S	grature	Date Signed

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0085

### **CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of October 29, 1999, is made by and between Harwell Instruments Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England having its registered office at 100 Barbirolli Square, Manchester, M2 3AB, United Kingdom ("Assignor") and Packard BioScience Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having its principle offices at 800 Research Parkway, Meriden, Connecticut 06450 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee previously entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 29, 1999 (the "Purchase and Sale Agreement") in which certain assets were sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed from Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Purchase and Sale Agreement, Assignor has agreed, upon Assignee's request, to execute this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment to confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee on October 29, 1999 of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule 1 hereof (the "Marks") all of which Assignor had adopted, used and was using as of October 29, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment from Assignor to Assignee of all legal and equitable right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations and applications for registrations of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for past and future infringements of the Marks, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other interests or encumbrances, the same to have and to hold by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0086 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation of Trademark Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor as of January 23, 2001.

HARWELL INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

Rv

lame: Timo The

Γitle:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0087** 

## SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Registered marks:

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Number	Class	
UK .	HARWELL INSTRUMENTS	1,457,722	9	
UK	HARWELL INSTRUMENTS	1,457,723	42	
UK	ISAT	1,456,507	9	
USA	ISAT	1,786,518	9	

# Unregistered marks:

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Goods
UK	Winfrith Safety Systems	Control systems for nuclear power stations

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 02/14/2001